Terms and Conditions Just Add Plants Facebook & Instagram Competition SEPTEMBER 2024

How To Enter:

- Follow @just.add.plants on Facebook and/or Instagram
- Only one entry per person will be accepted.
- Complete the entry form on the Just Add Plants website
- Nordic Indoor Plant set Giveaway ends on 29th September 2024 at 5pm AEST.
- Giveaway is running on Facebook and Instagram with one (1) winner selected across both platforms. The winner will receive a set of Planters from the Nordic Indoor range installed with plants valued at \$1,500. (refer to Details and Inclusions of Prize for more details).

Determining a Winner:

On completion of the competition, Just Add Plants will select a winner at random using a random generator tool. If the selected winner does not meet the eligibility criteria after being chosen, there will be a redraw.

Please see "Start and End Dates" for competition commencement and closing dates.

Conditions of Entry:

In order to be eligible for the competition, you must have completed the entry steps (see "How to Enter") between 8am Monday 2nd September 2024 and 5pm Sunday 29th September 2024 (AEST). Entries received outside of these dates and times will not be eligible.

Entry is open Australia wide, with the exception of those who fit into the "Entry Exclusions" (see below). Only one entry per person will be accepted.

Entry Exclusions:

Entry is not open to the following:

- Non-Australian residents
- Entrants must be 18 years or older
- Patrons without an active Facebook or Instagram account
- Just Add Plants directors, management, employees or their immediate family (spouse, parent, sibling or child)
- Just Add Plants associated companies and agencies.

Details and Inclusions of Prize:

Total prize package: a set of Planters from the Nordic Indoor range installed with plants valued at \$1,500. Winner to select colour from: matte white, matte black, matte grey. The prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or other items.

Start and End Dates:

8am Monday 2nd September 2024 and 5pm Sunday 29th September 2024 (AEST).

How The Winner Will Be Notified:

The winner will be notified by close of business Tuesday 1st October via email. The winner will be asked to acknowledge receipt of the winning notification and respond by providing further contact and residency details. If the winner acknowledges receipt of the winning notification within 7 days, that person will be deemed the winner of the competition. If the winner does not acknowledge receipt within 7 days, a new winner will be selected at random.

No Responsibility for Emails or Facebook Private Messages:

Just Add Plants assumes no responsibility for any error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operation or transmission, communications line failure, theft or destruction or unauthorized access to or alteration of any online competition entries, Facebook private messenger or email communications.

Release:

By entering this competition:

- The entrant releases and holds harmless Just Add Plants and its related entities and Meta from any liability, damages, losses or injury resulting in whole or in part from the entrants participation in this completion; and
- The entrant acknowledges the competition is no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Meta.

Contact:

If you have any concerns or questions on how Just Add Plants deals with your personal information, please visit https://justaddplants.com/privacy-policy